F950000 3228	
--------------	--

## TO: QUALIFICATION/REGISTRATION SECTION DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

American Adoption Congress, Incorporated

SUBJECT: \_

(Name of corporation)

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not For Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct Its Affairs in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign nonprofit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

10230 181011 01 00	G. William Troxler	
	(Name of Person) SIDDIN American Adoption Congress -07/05/3	01530003 501053004 .75 *****78,75
	(Firm/Company) 10200 Snowden Road	13 ****** (3, (3
	(Address) Laurel, MD 20708	-ys 7/3
	(City, State and Zip Code)	DIVISE DIVISE
G. William	tion concerning this matter, please call: Troxlerat ( <u>301)</u> 953_0060 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Numbe	FILED STATE

## COURIER ADDRESS:

Qualification/Tax Lien Sec. Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399

## MAILING ADDRESS:

Qualification/Tax Lien Sec. **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314



TO:	Florida Department of State Division of Corporations
	P.O. Box 6327
	Tellahannaa Elarida 32314 ////
FROM:	G. William Troxler Treasurer American Adoption Congress
SUBJECT:	Application to Conduct Business Affairs Designation of Registered Agent

DATE: June 10, 1995

Enclosed you will find:

1. The application of the American Adoption Congress for authorization to conduct its affairs in the state of Florida.

2. The certificate of designation of the registered agent of the American Adoption Congress.

3. A check for \$78.75 to cover the registration fee and the charge for a certificate of status.

4. A check for \$35.00 to cover the fee for designation of a registered agent.

If you have any questions about the applications please advise me.

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

1

#### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER AFOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZA-TION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFARS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. (N u P	American Adoption Congress, Incorporated lame of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED" or "CORPORATION" or words lons of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natur partnership if not so contained in the name at present. "Company" or "Co."7 may not be used will by a nonprofit corporation.)	or ab al pors as a co	brovia- on or orporato
2 (Sī	Missouri, USA 3. <u>n/a</u> tate or country under the law of which it is incorporated) (FEI number, if applicable)		
4	(Date of Incorporation) 5. perpetual (Date of Incorporation) (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or	"porpo	itual")
6	No affairs conducted in Florida. Waiting for Authority to be granted. (Date corporation first conducted affairs in Florida - See sections 617.1501, 617.1502, and 817.1555, F.S.)	3	SEC)
7	1000 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Suite 9		
_	Washington, DC 20036	دن ت	100 100 100
	(C_rrent mailing address)	5 1 2	) (1) (1) (1)
8	see attached		<b>.</b> 5,09
(P)	urposo(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of		

### 9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent:



### 10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agentand agree to actin this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registored agent's signature)/

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

Part 8 of Application by Foreign Not For Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida

Purposes of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida:

The purposes for which the American Adoption Congress, Incorporated is organized are:

To increase the education and knowledge of members of the corporation in the principles of adoption, related social-psychological phenomena and the genealogical and genetic history of human beings involved in the circle of adoption. This will be accomplished throughout the State of Missouri and the United States of America by:

 Conducting training programs an seminars to teach (a) the methods of dealing with the social-psychological phenomena associated with family separation and reconstitution, (b) the research techniques required to discover family history, genealogical and adoptive facts, (c) methods required to systematically record and use pertinent information and (d) the techniques of discreetly handling sensitive adoptive information.

2. Establishment and maintenance of a genealogical-adoptological library to contain genealogical, family history and adoptological books, and sensitive records and indexes.

3. Establishment and maintenance of a publication system to provide special education publications and to provide periodical publications to convey educational articles and news, all in family history, genealogical and adoptive related fields.

4. Promoting access to family history and adoptive records held by public and private organizations.

5. Instructing members of the corporation with respect to their legal rights to public records

6. Advocating preservation of public and private records relating to the family history, genealogy and adoptive fields, and opposing destruction of those records in those Sates or local areas where a conflict of objectives exists.

7. Sponsoring and supporting legislation beneficial to genealogical, family history, and adoptive research, and opposing legislation and regulations inimical to that same subject in those State where there is a conflict between the objectives of the State and the purposes of the Corporation.

8. Cooperating and combining with other organizations in furtherance of objectives.

9. Carrying on the business of the Corporation in any State of the United States as well as affiliating with independent organizations.

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors: (Street address only- P. O. Box NOT acceptable)

A. DIRECTORS (Street address only- P. O. Box NOT acceptable)

.

1

See Attached List for List of Officer and Directors	
Chairman:	
Address:	
Vice Chairman:	_
Address:	
Director:	
Address:	Li Colo
	in the
Director:	8
Address:	
B.OFFICERS (Street address only- P. O. Box NOT acceptable)	
President:	
Address:	
Vice President:	
Address:	
Secretary:	
Address:	
Treasurer:	
Address:	
$\sim$	
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional off	icers
and/or directors.	
13. (Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)	
(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number (22 of the application) G. William Troxler, Treasurer	
(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)	

51

## Part 12: Names and Address of Officers and/or Directors

### **Directors and Officers**

President Molly Johnson 1122 Marco Place Jacksonville, Florida 32207

Secretary Amy Bergman 420 East 12th Street Washington, North Carolina 27889 Vice-President Gayle Beckstead 2180 Clover Street Simi Valley, CA 93065

Treasurer G. William Troxler 10200 Snowden Road Laurel, MD 20708



### Directors

Dorene Morin 42 Hhollister Road Swansea, MA 02777

Shelley Borreson 4511 Woodridge Drive Eau Claire, WI 54701

Monica Byrne 39 Hopewell Ottawa, Canada K1S 2Y7

Judy Taylor 8 Homestead Drive South Glastonbury, CT 06073-2804

Shelia Stanford RT 1 Box 244 Waldo, FL 32634

Linda Philips 96 Everett Avenue Providence, RI 02906

Claudia Robitelli 96 Mt. Pleasant Street New Bedord, MA 02740-5609 Joyce Bahr 319 E. 88th Street # 17 New York, New York 10128

Vikki Schummer P. O. Box 1461 Roseville, CA 95678

Judith Kizell-Brans 9 Aurora Crescent Nepean, Ontario CN K2G 0G6

Mary Anne Cohen 34 Highland Avenue Whippany, NJ 07981

Jane Nast 2 Harding Terrace At Fenwick Morristown, NJ 07960-3252

Anne Babb 448 Claremont Drive Norman, OK 73069

Connie Dawson P. O. Box 1765 Evergreen, CO 80439 Kathy Sokolik 3100 Hunter Road Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33331

Lois Wight 1512 Shenandoah Drive Bolse, ID 83712

Betty Jean Lifton 300 Central Park W #78 New York, New York 10024

Mary Zoller 3225 Kensington Avenue Richmond, VA 23221

Jack Marvin 20 Nagog Hill Road Littleton, MA 01460-2212

Dirck Brown 306 Overhill Drive Lexington, VA 24450

end part 12

## No+ N00026019

ûIJ

i Mi

ing f

in. 

> M 個 M.

india

W

L M

Ŵ.

# MISSOURI Rebecca McDowell Cook Secretary of State

STATE OF MISSOURI

CORPORATION DIVISION CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATE GOOD STANDING

I, REBECCA MCDOWELL COOK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE RECORDS IN MY OFFICE AND IN MY CARE AND CUSTODY REVEAL THAT AMERICAN ADOPTION CONGRESS

WAS INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THIS STATE ON THE 3RD DAY OF JUNE, 1981, AND IS IN GOOD STANDING, HAVING FULLY COMPLIED WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THIS OFFICE.

HAND AND IMPRINTED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI, ON THIS, THE 2ND DAY OF JUNE, 1995.

ĐĆ

)(

ł

Secretary of State



-IUL 55

ph 3:

---00

F950000	13228
<u>American Adoption Congress</u> (Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	

(City, State, Zip) (Phone #)

# CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):

•

1	
,	aton Name) (Document #)
•	ation Neme) (Document #)
3(Corport	ation Name) (Document #)
4	
	adon Name)       IDocument #)       IIIIII/1/1/2/3/IIIII4         -07/05/9/4//00000       -07/05/9/4//00000         Pick up time       Certified Cop#****05.00
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS
Profit	Amendment
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent - \ \$35.
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal
Other	Merger UVER P d check
OTHER FILINGS	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director         Change of Registered Agent         Dissolution/Withdrawal         Merger         REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION         Foreign         Limited Partnership
Annual Report	QUALIFICATION
Fictitious Name	Foreign to G. W
Name Reservation	
	Reinstatement
	Trademark Bxaminer's Initials
CR2E031(10/92)	Other

F	7500003228
C	SCICICIC 1 SIZE.5.7*5. -08/19/9601041001 +++++35.00 +++++35.00 Office Use Only
CORPO	T NUMBER(S), (if known):
1 2 3 4.	Connecticut Avenue., NW, Suite 9 #) Washington, DC 20036
(Cor Walk in	(Document #)     (
Profit Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	AMENDMENTS     S6 AUG 16 AH       Amendment     Amendment       Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director     Change of Registered Agent       Dissolution/Withdrawal     Dissolution/Withdrawal
OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name Name Reservation	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION         Foreign         Limited Partnership         Reinstatement         Trademark         Other

Examiner's Initials

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORFORATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS OR CONDUCT AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

Millinean Adeption Congress, Indertown K-D (Incorporated Under Laws Of)

This corporation is no longer transacting business or conducting affairs within the State of Florida and hereby voluntarily surrenders its authority to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

This corporation revokes the authority of its registered agent in Florida to accept service on its behalf and appoints the Department of State as its agent for service of process based on a cause of action arising during the time it was authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

The following is a current mailing address to which the Department of State may mail a copy of any process against this corporation that may be served on the Department.

1000 Connectical Que NW Suite 9 (Mailing Address) Washing ton DC 20034 AFRI 5 (City/State Mip) The corporation agrees to notify the Department of State in the future of any change in the matting address. RuitWell Treasurel Lois Wight 8-13-96 Typed or printed name Date